Announcement on Revoking of Financial License

by HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Dalian Peace Square

Sub-branch

Due to business adjustment, with approval from regulator, HSBC Bank (China)

Co., Ltd. Dalian Peace Square Sub-branch returned the Financial License

which is revoked on 06-06-2022, according to the notice from the China

Banking and Insurance Regulatory Commission Dalian Supervision Bureau.

The information of the revoked Financial License is as follows:

Sub-branch: HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Dalian Peace Square Sub-

branch

Address: L1019-E, Pavilion Dalian Shopping Mall, No. 129-3, Zhong Shan

Road, Zhong Shan District, Dalian, Liaoning Province, China.

Institution Code: B0047S221020004

License Issuer: China Banking and Insurance Regulatory Commission Dalian

Supervision Bureau

HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited

Dalian branch

1-July-2022

PUBLIC